
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5148
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
CIRCULAR ROAD FOR NER
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to build circular road to connect the six North-East States;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the eight national highways of the North-East?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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